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SHELL STOL CHAIR
DESIGN NOTE, 2018

We are following up the success of our popular Shell stool with the new Shell 

chair. The underlying thinking behind the design has been to find the right 

balance between the distinctive lines of the stool and a chair that projects its 

own unique identity. The aim has been to retain the subtle curves of the seat 

shell and the construction of the frame with its slightly angled legs. The chair 

provides a comfortable seating angle and an ideal degree of flexibility that 

follows the contours of the body and responds to its movements. Depending 

on how you choose to combine seat shell, textiles and surface finish, you can 

change the personality of Shell to blend seamlessly into its surroundings. Such 

versatility means that Shell can be used in virtually any setting you wish. The 

chair makes a handsome match with many of Karl Andersson & Söner’s tables.

EXECUTION
The chair  in oak, birch or ash, standard colors, standard stains on ash and 

white glazed on oak or ash. Choose an all-wood chair or versions with a covered 

seat, or fully upholstered in fabric or leather. Cold-cured foam padding. Please 

enquire for details of other finish.

WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE ENTER 
Item number, execution, name and color number of fabric or leather.

Som en uppföljning till vår omtyckta pall Shell kommer nu stolen Shell.  
Utgångspunkten har varit att hitta en fin balans mellan pallens formspråk 
och samtidigt ge stolen en egen identitet. Målet ha varit att behålla de 
mjuka kurvorna i sittskalet och stativets konstruktion med benens vinkling. 
Stolen har en bra sittvinkel med en härlig svikt som följer kroppen och dess 
rörelser. Beroende på vilket sittskal, textil och ytbehandlingar man kombi- 
nerar kan stolen Shell förändras i uttryck för att passa perfekt i en specifik 
miljö. Detta ger produkten en stor bredd att användas till de miljöer som 
önskas. Stolen kan med fördel möbleras till många av Karl Andersson & 
Söners bord.

UTFÖRANDE
Stolen tillverkas i ek, björk, ask, standardfärger, standardbetser på ask och 
vitpigmenterad ek eller ask. Den kan vara helt i trä, med en klädd sits eller 
helklädd i tyg eller läder. Stoppning är kallskum. Andra utförande efter 
förfrågan. 

ANGE VID BESTÄLLNING 
Artikelnummer, utförande och vid klädsel namn och färgnummer på tyg 
eller läder.

ARTIKLAR  ITEMS

SHST45T
H 825
W 405
D 525
SH 455

SHST45S
H 825
W 405
D 525
SH 475

SHST45K
H 825
W 405
D 525
SH 475

TRÄSLAG  WOOD STANDARDFÄRGER  STANDARD COLORS STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED
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Stol Chair SHST45T | Bord Table BOUQUET | Hylla Shelf LEVEL
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Stol Chair SHELL SHST45S | Bord Table CAP | Hylla Shelf CUBEBRICK
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Stol Chair SHST45T | Bord Table LOCUS | Soffa Sofa FACILE | Hylla Shelf LEVEL Stol Chair SHST45S | Bord Table PRESS | Skåp Cabinet UPPER | Tidskriftsställ Magazine shelf ARC
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StoL Chair SHST45T | Bord Table YPSILON | Hylla Shelf CUBEBRICK
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Stol Chair SHST45S | Bord Table YPSILON | Skåp Cabinet MRS BILL
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Stol Chair SHST45S | Bord Table CROSS | Hylla Shelf CUBEBRICK
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PROVER SAMPLES SHELL STOL CHAIR
Tänk på att de tryckta proverna kan skilja sig i färg, struktur och nyans jämfört med levererad produkt.
Keep in mind that the printed samples can differ in color, texture and shades compared with delivered product.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD

Ytbehandling är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Alternativa ytbehandlingar olja, olja + lack kan erbjudas. 
Treated with clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Other available finishes are oil or oil + lacquer. 

.10 Ek Oak .20 Björk Birch .30 Ask Ash

STANDARDFÄRGER  STANDARD COLORS

.62 Gul Yellow
NCS S0580-Y

.67 Röd Red
NCS 2070-Y80R

.74 Grön Green
NCS S2010-G40Y

.81 Snövit Snow white
NCS S0500-N

.82 Vit White
NCS 0702-Y04R

.84 Grå Grey
NCS S2500-N

.86 Antracit Anthracite
NCS S7502-B

.58 Svart Black
NCS S9500

STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS

Bets på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Specialbetser enligt insänt prov kan erbjudas.
Stain on oak or ash if not otherwise specified. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Specialist stains in accordance with samples sent to us are also available.

.11 Svart bets 
 Black stain

.12 Wenge bets 
 Wenge stain

.13 Snövit bets 
 Snow white stain

.14 Rödbrun bets 
 Red-brown stain

.15 Grön bets 
 Green stain

.16 Röd bets 
 Red stain

.18 Brun bets 
 Brown stain

.19 Grå bets 
 Grey stain

.20 Antracit bets 
 Anthracite stain

Glansvärde 35, halvblank. Alternativa färger kan erbjudas enligt NCS-skalan.
Semi-gloss no. 35. Other colors are available in accordance with the NCS color system.

.17 Blå bets 
 Blue stain

VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED

Vitpigment på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt.
White glazed on oak or ash if not otherwise specifed. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no 18.

.25 Vitpigmenterad ask
 White glazed ash

.26 Vitpigmenterad ek 
 White glazed oak
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HANDMADE IN HUSKVARNA. SINCE 1898.

Karl Andersson & Söner. Rosendalagatan 6, SE-561 34 Huskvarna, Sweden
+46 (0)36 13 25 30. info@karl-andersson.se

Showrooms
Studio B3. Barnhusgatan 3. Stockholm. +46 (0)8 21 42 31
Studio L6. Lasarettsgatan 6. Göteborg. +46 (0)31 13 83 90 
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